approximately 0.81% of the issued Shares of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue

of the said 100,000,000 new Shares) will be allotted and issued by the Company to the Subscriber

within 5 Business Days from the 1st Completion Date in accordance with the Supplemental

Subscription Agreement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 12,259,686,494 Shares in issue. The

shareholding structure of the Company as at (i) the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately

upon the issue and allotment of the Subscription Shares under the First Tranche but before the

Second Tranche; and (iii) immediately upon the issue and allotment of all the Subscription Shares

under both the First Tranche and the Second Tranche are as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately upon the issue and
allotment of the

Subscription Shares under
First Tranche but before Second Tranche

Immediately upon the issue and
allotment of all the

Subscription Shares under both the
First Tranche and the Second Tranche

Note Number of Shares Approx. % Number of Shares Approx. % Number of Shares Approx. %

Substantial Shareholders
Beijing Gas HK 1 5,052,153,243 41.21％ 5,052,153,243 40.88％ 5,052,153,243 40.71％
Grand Powerful Group Limited 2 1,115,790,256 9.10％ 1,115,790,256 9.02％ 1,115,790,256 8.99％
Cheng Ming Kit 2 146,557,040 1.20％ 146,557,040 1.19％ 146,557,040 1.18％
Lee Tsz Hang 3 941,629,000 7.68％ 941,629,000 7.62％ 941,629,000 7.59％

Other Directors
Sze Chun Lee 4 104,752,000 0.85％ 104,752,000 0.85％ 104,752,000 0.85％
Hung Tao 5 37,682,730 0.31％ 37,682,730 0.30％ 37,682,730 0.30％

Public Shareholders
Subscriber – – 100,000,000 0.81％ 150,000,000 1.21％
Public Shareholders 4,861,122,225 39.65％ 4,861,122,225 39.33％ 4,861,122,225 39.17％

Total 12,259,686,494 100% 12,359,686,494 100% 12,409,686,494 100%

3

Notes:

1. Beijing Enterprises Group Company Limited indirectly controls Beijing Gas HK through Beijing Enterprises

Holdings Limited and Beijing Gas Group and is deemed to be interested in 5,052,153,243 Shares and convertible

bond in an aggregate principal amount of HK$130,000,000 at the conversion price of HK$0.45 per conversion

share which will be convertible into 288,888,888 Shares. Mr. Zhi Xiaoye, the non-executive Director and co-

chairman of the Board, is currently a vice president of Beijing Enterprises Holdings Limited and a director and

general manager of Beijing Gas Group.